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CONNECTIVITY WITH METRO RAIL
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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to connect Ghaziabad, Greater Noida, Kundli (Sonepat) and Bahadurgarh cities with Delhi by metro rail;

(b) if so, whether any survey has been conducted in this regard and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be started alongwith the efforts made by the Government for early commencement of this scheme; and

(d) if not, reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) to (d): The proposals received by the Union Government for expansion/ extension of metro rail service to Vaishali (Ghaziabad) and Bahadurgarh are mentioned below :-

S.No. Project   Length (Km.) Cost (Rs. in crore) Present status

1. Extension of Delhi 2.574  320   Recommended `in
 Metro from Anand      principle` by
 Vihar to Vaishali,      Empowered Committee
 Ghaziabad       on MRTS (Mass Rapid
         Transit System)
         Projects.

2. Extension of Delhi 11.781  1,432   Not yet approved.
 Metro from Mundka      Additional
 to Bahadurgarh       information /
         details sought from
         Government of Haryana

No proposal has been received by the Union Government for extension of Delhi Metro to Kundli (Sonepat) and between NOIDA &
Greater NOIDA. However, Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. has reported that at the instance of the concerned State Government, it has prepared the detailed project report for Metro connectivity between NOIDA & Greater NOIDA.
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